HB0627/513522/1

BY: Delegate M. Morgan

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 627

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Facilities" insert "and the Department of Natural Resources"; in line 5, after "Services" insert "and the Department of Natural Resources"; in the same line, strike the last "and" and substitute a semicolon; in line 6, after "Department" insert "of Public Safety and Correctional Services"; in line 7, after "facility;" insert "requiring the Department of Natural Resources to register qualified individuals to vote when they are applying for or renewing a hunting or fishing license;"; in the same line, after "Department" insert "of Public Safety and Correctional Services and the Department of Natural Resources"; and in line 9, after "facilities" insert "and the Department of Natural Resources".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, strike "OR"; in line 14, after "FACILITY" insert "; OR

6. AT THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES,
AN INITIAL APPLICATION FOR OR A RENEWAL OF A HUNTING OR FISHING
LICENSE";

in line 22, strike "AND"; and in line 24, after "SERVICES" insert "; AND

(VI) THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES".

On page 4, after line 3, insert:

"(III) THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES SHALL IMPLEMENT AN AUTOMATIC VOTER REGISTRATION SYSTEM ON OR BEFORE JANUARY 1, 2025."

HB0627/513522/01 M. Morgan Amendments to HB 627 Page 2 of 2

On page 5, in line 35, after "Services" insert "and the Department of Natural Resources".

On page 6, in line 1, strike "is" and substitute "are".